1
OB 5693, OB 5694 / 15.01.08 e
Relay type
1. 0 Relay coil
1. 1 Nominal voltage AC V 12, 24, 42, 230 50/60 Hz
DC V 6, 12, 15, 24, 48, 60, 110
1. 2 Nominal consumption W/VA 1 / 1,4
2. 0 Contacts

42 33,6 ... 46,2 830 9424L1 9404L1 9434L1 9414L1
230 184 ... 253 25 000 9425L1 9405L1 9435L1 9415L1
Ordering example
OB 569_. _ _ / _ _ _ _ _ _
Pin configuration
L = solder line proof (IP 40)
W = wash proof (IP67)
Design version
01= NO
11= changeover contact
3 = horizontal model
4 = vertical model
3
OB 5693, OB 5694 / 15.01.08 e
Characteristics
Contact service life Reduction factor for reactive loads Limit curve for arc-free operation
S
w
itc
hi
ng
cy
cl
es
n
oh
m
ic
4
3
2
10
4
3
2
10
6
4
3
2
10
0 1 2 3 4
Swichting power P [kW]
M
30
48
_
a
6
6
107
5
6
4
DC-drive
AC-drive
Comment
Graph is valid for:
- clear resistive load (cos =1)
- AC 230V
Graph is valid for:
- inductive load
- capacitive load
The actual number of reactive loads
nreactive calculates:
nreactive  =  nohmic  x F
10
Switching current I [A DC]
,1 ,4 ,6 1 2 4 6,2 10 16
15
20